Senate File 2327

S-5150

- 1 Amend Senate File 2327 as follows:
- 2 1. Page 2, line 18, after <board> by inserting <or a</p>
- 3 community college>
- 4 2. Page 3, line 29, after <Iowa> by inserting <, and the
- 5 remainder of the applicant's apprentices shall be residents of
- 6 states contiquous to Iowa>
- 7 3. Page 5, line 5, by striking <261.130 and 261.131> and
- 8 inserting <261.131 and 261.132>
- 9 4. Page 5, line 30, by striking <261.130 or 261.131> and
- 10 inserting <261.131 or 261.132>
- 11 5. Page 5, line 32, by striking <261.130> and inserting
- 12 <261.131>
- 6. Page 5, line 34, by striking <261.131> and inserting
- 14 <261.132>
- 7. Page 6, line 21, by striking <261.130> and inserting
- 16 <261.131>
- 8. Page 6, line 23, by striking <261.131> and inserting
- 18 <261.132>
- 19 9. Page 6, line 24, after <7A.> by inserting <In addition</p>
- 20 to the list created by the workforce development board under
- 21 this subsection, each community college, in consultation with
- 22 regional career and technical education planning partnerships,
- 23 and with the approval of the board of directors of the
- 24 community college, may identify and maintain a list of not
- 25 more than five regional high-demand jobs in the community
- 26 college region, and shall share the lists with the workforce
- 27 development board. The lists submitted by community colleges
- 28 under the subsection may be used in that community college
- 29 region for purposes of programs identified under this
- 30 subsection.>
- 31 10. Page 6, line 26, after <prioritize> by inserting
- 32 <statewide>
- 33 11. Page 6, line 30, before <determines> by inserting <, or
- 34 a community college in accordance with this subsection,>
- 35 12. Page 6, line 35, by striking <261.130> and inserting

- 1 <261.131>
- 2 13. Page 7, line 1, by striking <261.131> and inserting
- 3 <261.132>
- 4 14. Page 7, line 4, by striking <261.130 and 261.131> and
- 5 inserting <261.131 and 261.132>
- 6 15. Page 7, line 6, by striking <261.130 and 261.131> and
- 7 inserting <261.131 and 261.132>
- 8 16. Page 8, line 27, after <board> by inserting <or a
- 9 community college>
- 10 17. Page 9, line 21, by striking <261.130 and 261.131> and
- 11 inserting <261.131 and 261.132>
- 12 18. Page 9, line 24, by striking <261.130 or 261.131> and
- 13 inserting <261.131 or 261.132>
- 14 19. Page 9, after line 33 by inserting:
- 15 <f. Whether the proposal addresses areas of workforce need
- 16 throughout the region.>
- 17 20. Page 10, by striking lines 13 and 14.
- 18 21. Page 10, line 15, by striking <261.130> and inserting:
- 19 <Sec. . NEW SECTION. 261.131>
- 20 22. Page 12, line 2, after <board> by inserting <or
- 21 community college>
- 22 23. Page 12, line 3, by striking <department removes a
- 23 high-demand job from the list> and inserting <board or a
- 24 community college removes a high-demand job from a list>
- 25 24. Page 16, line 4, by striking <261.131> and inserting
- 26 <261.132>
- 27 25. Page 19, by striking line 27 and inserting <up to the
- 28 full amount of grant payments made during that semester, or the
- 29 equivalent, shall>
- 30 26. Page 20, by striking lines 11 and 12 and inserting
- 31 <awarding eligible students approved for grants based on the
- 32 date of application, rather than prorating grant awards among
- 33 all eligible students.>
- 34 27. Page 21, line 7, by striking <created in section 84A.1B>
- 35 and inserting <or a community college pursuant to section

kh/rj

- 1 84A.1B, subsection 13A>
- 2 28. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting internal
- 3 references as necessary.

CRAIG JOHNSON